
Halbfinale Kreispokal
 01.12.2017

OSV Eberswalde I ges - ges Lichterfelde I
Gerischer Olaf 58 141 141  : 211 211 105 Ring Heiko
Spiller Klaus 113 230 371  : 433 222 103 Kesseler Christian

Reich Hartmut 102 169 540  : 686 253 145 Kuhn Christian
Bessert Frank 146 248 788  : 912 226 103 Brendel Marcel

GP 788 912 GP

SSC Eberswalde I         ges  - ges Bernau II
Wrobel Hartmut 87 165 165  : 198 198 96 Barwig Emil
Schulz Benno 93 215 380  : 379 181 91 Weigner Thomas
Schulz Gerald 117 241 621  : 562 183 95 Stolz Christian
Fabian Bernd 128 240 861  : 775 213 100 Engelmann Dennis

GP 861 775 GP

Melchow         ges  - ges Hohenfinow I
Bengs Wolfgang 92 148 148  : 202 202 86 Bastian Ingo

Lindt Matthias 79 163 311  : 386 184 92 Lehmann Danny
Lindt Wolfgang 105 192 503  : 617 231 104 Freitag Volker 
Schneider Mike 97 199 702  : 822 205 105 Kroll Andy

GP 702 822 GP

Sophienstädt II         ges  - ges Sophienstädt III
Richter Sascha 134 237 237  : 222 222 106 Meinhardt Mario
Müller Karsten 82 191 428  : 455 233 134 Nünberg Andre
Ferber Matthias 96 190 618  : 678 223 108 Apitz Dennis

Strebe Mike 133 231 849  : 909 231 133 Apitz Holger
GP 849 909 GP

Gratuliere alle 4 Gewinner !
Finale 05.01.2018 in Britz !
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